| | | , | 05-10 | -2002 | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| 1-3 | RM PTO-1593 1-92 _p | RECC | | | Т | | Patent and Tr | F COMMERCE ademark Office | |
| Doc | the Honorable Commission | nor of Dot | 1020 | 35468 | | | | | |
| 10 | Name of conveying party | ner of Patents and I | rauemarks. Plea | se record the attac | hed original o | locuments or | copy therec | of. E | |
| '' | Christoph D. Karp | 5 - 3 · | -02 | | ddress of rec | • | | .23 | |
| | Additional name(s) of cor | | Name: Nanostream, Inc. | | | | | | |
| | ∐ Yes ⊠ No | , J. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | Internal Address: | : | | | 6 T | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | 60 | |
| | ✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement | ☐ Merger ☐ Change | of Name | City: | | State: | Zip: | _ ~ = | |
| | coduity / tgreement | ☐ Change | or Name | Stroot Address: F | EOO Ciarra Ma | alua Milla | | | |
| | Other | | | Street Address: 5 | oou Sierra ivia | ore villa | | | |
| | | | | City: <u>Pasadena</u> | | State: Califor | nia Zip: 91 | 107 | |
| | Execution Date: May 3, 2 | 2002 | | | | | | | |
| | A martin a Air and a second and A | | | Additional name(| s) & address(| es) attached? | Yes | ⊠ No | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or p | ` , | with a naw analiss | tion the everytice | data of H | nnlinetie: '- | Marro con | 0 | |
| | If this document is b | | wiii a new appiica | | | pplication is: | <u>iviay 3, 200</u> | <u>2</u> | |
| Α. | Patent Application No(s).: | | B. Patent No(s).: | | | | | | |
| 10,138959 Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of par | <u> </u> | | | | ns and naten | ite involvad: | 1 | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Wise | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: Lyon & | Lyon I I D | | | ed | | | | |
| | | st Fifth Street | | Chavas | thia Danasit | A = = = | | | |
| | Suite 47 | | Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required | | | | | | |
| | Los Ang | geles, CA 90071 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 8. Deposit Account Number: | | | | | |
| | | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | W. Winner | <u>-</u> | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature: | | | | 747104 | W - N - A 1. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | . , , | |
| | To the best of my knowled original document. | lge and belief, the fo | oregoing informati | on is true and corre | - 1 1 | | is a true cop | by of the | |
| | 10 | | | Date: | 3/3/ | 22 | | | |
| Mic | hael F. Labbee, Reg. | No. 39,738 | | | / / | *************************************** | | | |
| | | Total n | umber of pages i | ncluding cover st | neet: <u>3</u> | | | | |
| | - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | | | | | | | | |
| OM | B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 | 1) | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | Do not dotool | - Abin montinu | | | | | |
| | Mail documents to be rec | orded with required | Do not detact | - | | | | | |
| | a. documents to be 160 | | | and Trademark C |)ffice | | | | |
| 8/20 | 002 MWOLDERI 00000081 1013 | 8959 | Box Assi | | | | | | |
| 0:58 | 11. | 40.00 DP | Washington | = | | | | | |
| | | <i>f</i> | | | | | | | |
| T: T: | Public burden reporting for including time for reviewing Send comments regarding 1000C, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503 | g the document and this burden estima | I gathering the date to the U.S. Pate | a needed, and con ent and Trademark | npleting and r Office, Office | eviewing the a of Information | sample cove n Systems, | er sheet. PK2- | |

PATENT REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

Christoph D. Karp, 335 South Grand Oaks Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91107

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTI-LAYER MICROFLUIDIC APERTURE MIXERS has been executed and

| \boxtimes | is filed herewith; | |
|-------------|---|-----|
| | was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office onassigned Serial Number; | and |

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanostream, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 580 Sierra Madre Villa, Pasadena, California 91107, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; and

Agree that Nanostream, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

PATENT REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0902 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

CHRISTOPH D. KARP

Date:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0903